1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5

VOUT 11 880.25 1543.55 956.25 1619.55
NC 12 35.45 1553.45 111.45 1629.45
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
KGD (bare die) REF5025SKGD1 NA
–55°C to 210°C HKJ REF5025SHKJ REF5025SHKJ
HKQ REF5025SHKQ REF5025SHKQ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2009–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
REF5025-HT
www.ti.com SBOS502D –SEPTEMBER 2009–REVISED APRIL 2012
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
UNIT